
1

100OO 20210514241 ABHISHEK DESAI

ANAND

ANNAPURNA

05-Jan-2004

3A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E090

14E025

14E000

14E115

A+

P1:A

33K072

33K020

33K000

33K092

A+

P2:A

61H078

61H020

61H000

61H098

A+

P3:A

81E068

81E020

81E000

81E088

A 

P4:A

83E056

83E020

83E000

83E076

B 

85E076

85E020

85E000

85E096

A+

440

125

0

565

  90.40%

P

A+

1

2

098OO 20210514257 ADITYA PATTAR

RAVINDRA

SUMITRA

20-Jul-2005

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E088

14E025

14E000

14E113

A+

P1:A

33K080

33K020

33K000

33K100

A+

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E064

81E020

81E000

81E084

A 

P4:A

83E060

83E020

83E000

83E080

A 

85E078

85E020

85E000

85E098

A+

446

125

0

571

  91.36%

P

A+

1

3

100OO 20210514275 AJAY GANGARAM 
CHAVAN

GANGARAM

ROOPABAI

05-Oct-2004

SC

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E093

14E025

14E000

14E118

A+

P1:A

33K054

33K020

33K000

33K074

B 

P2:A

61H072

61H020

61H000

61H092

A+

P3:A

81E052

81E020

81E000

81E072

B 

P4:A

83E062

83E020

83E000

83E082

A 

85E066

85E020

85E000

85E086

A 

399

125

0

524

  83.84%

P

A

1
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4

100OO 20210514304 AMBSINGH D CHOUHAN

DALPATSINGH

MANJU

21-Jan-2004

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E078

14E025

14E000

14E103

A 

P1:A

33K074

33K020

33K000

33K094

A+

P2:A

61H068

61H020

61H000

61H088

A 

P3:A

81E060

81E020

81E000

81E080

A 

P4:A

83E054

83E020

83E000

83E074

B 

85E066

85E020

85E000

85E086

A 

400

125

0

525

  84.00%

P

A

1

5

100OO 20210514316 ANILGOUDA MAHADEV 
PATIL

MAHADEV PATIL

SUREKHA PATIL

23-Aug-2005

3B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E065

14E025

14E000

14E090

B 

P1:A

33K066

33K020

33K000

33K086

A 

P2:A

61H064

61H020

61H000

61H084

A 

P3:A

81E036

81E020

81E000

81E056

C 

P4:A

83E048

83E020

83E000

83E068

B 

85E050

85E020

85E000

85E070

B 

329

125

0

454

  72.64%

P

B

1

6

100OO 20210514323 ANUJA SHASHIKANT 
ALAL

SHASHIKANT

VEENA

02-Oct-2005

3B

GIRL

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E080

14E025

14E000

14E105

A 

P1:A

33K074

33K020

33K000

33K094

A+

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E058

81E020

81E000

81E078

B 

P4:A

83E066

83E020

83E000

83E086

A 

85E056

85E020

85E000

85E076

B 

410

125

0

535

  85.60%

P

A

1

7

100OO 20210514355 BHIMASHANKAR 
PRAKASH 
HITTINAHALLI

PRAKASH

SUNITA

21-Jul-2005

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E083

14E025

14E000

14E108

A 

P1:A

33K076

33K020

33K000

33K096

A+

P2:A

61H080

61H020

61H000

61H100

A+

P3:A

81E070

81E020

81E000

81E090

A+

P4:A

83E062

83E020

83E000

83E082

A 

85E070

85E020

85E000

85E090

A+

441

125

0

566

  90.56%

P

A+

1



8

100OO 20210514377 DIMPLE CHAMPALAL 
MALI

CHAMPALAL

MAMATADEVI

21-Dec-2006

2A

GIRL

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E093

14E025

14E000

14E118

A+

P1:A

33K078

33K020

33K000

33K098

A+

P2:A

61H072

61H020

61H000

61H092

A+

P3:A

81E044

81E020

81E000

81E064

B 

P4:A

83E048

83E020

83E000

83E068

B 

85E052

85E020

85E000

85E072

B 

387

125

0

512

  81.92%

P

A

1

9

100OO 20210514378 DIMPLE KUMARI T 
MALI

TALSARAM

LALITADEVI

22-Apr-2005

2A

GIRL

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E095

14E025

14E000

14E120

A+

P1:A

33K076

33K020

33K000

33K096

A+

P2:A

61H078

61H020

61H000

61H098

A+

P3:A

81E054

81E020

81E000

81E074

B 

P4:A

83E038

83E020

83E000

83E058

C 

85E056

85E020

85E000

85E076

B 

397

125

0

522

  83.52%

P

A

1

10

100OO 20210514386 GANGOTRI 
AMOGHASIDHA 
AMARAPPAGOL

AMOGHASIDHA

MALLAMMA

12-Jan-2005

CAT-1

GIRL

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E088

14E025

14E000

14E113

A+

P1:A

33K076

33K020

33K000

33K096

A+

P2:A

61H074

61H020

61H000

61H094

A+

P3:A

81E064

81E020

81E000

81E084

A 

P4:A

83E058

83E020

83E000

83E078

B 

85E066

85E020

85E000

85E086

A 

426

125

0

551

  88.16%

P

A

1

11

100OO 20210514404 HUMAID S MULLA

SAJID ALI

NISHAT ANJUM

18-May-2005

2B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E083

14E025

14E000

14E108

A 

P1:A

33K070

33K020

33K000

33K090

A+

P2:A

61H064

61H020

61H000

61H084

A 

P3:A

81E028

81E020

81E000

81E048

C 

P4:A

83E058

83E020

83E000

83E078

B 

85E064

85E020

85E000

85E084

A 

367

125

0

492

  78.72%

P

B

1



12

100OO 20210514408 IRANNA BHIMAPPA 
TALIKOTI

BHIMAPPA

GURUBAI

23-Nov-2005

3B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E088

14E025

14E000

14E113

A+

P1:A

33K076

33K020

33K000

33K096

A+

P2:A

61H074

61H020

61H000

61H094

A+

P3:A

81E056

81E020

81E000

81E076

B 

P4:A

83E066

83E020

83E000

83E086

A 

85E058

85E020

85E000

85E078

B 

418

125

0

543

  86.88%

P

A

1

13

100OO 20210514415 KAILASHKUMARI B 
PUROHIT

BHERA RAMJI

PINKY

19-Jan-2005

OTHER

GIRL

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E073

14E025

14E000

14E098

B 

P1:A

33K074

33K020

33K000

33K094

A+

P2:A

61H078

61H020

61H000

61H098

A+

P3:A

81E068

81E020

81E000

81E088

A 

P4:A

83E048

83E020

83E000

83E068

B 

85E072

85E020

85E000

85E092

A+

413

125

0

538

  86.08%

P

A

1

14

100OO 20210514420 KAMALESH SOLANKI

GOVINDRAM

NAINADEVI

09-Jan-2004

CAT-1

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E070

14E025

14E000

14E095

B 

P1:A

33K076

33K020

33K000

33K096

A+

P2:A

61H080

61H020

61H000

61H100

A+

P3:A

81E058

81E020

81E000

81E078

B 

P4:A

83E062

83E020

83E000

83E082

A 

85E074

85E020

85E000

85E094

A+

420

125

0

545

  87.20%

P

A

1

15

100OO 20210514431 KISHAN RAJESHKUMAR 
FADADU

RAJESHKUMAR

MAYURI

03-Nov-2004

OTHER

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E058

14E025

14E000

14E083

B 

P1:A

33K062

33K020

33K000

33K082

A 

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E066

81E020

81E000

81E086

A 

P4:A

83E056

83E020

83E000

83E076

B 

85E072

85E020

85E000

85E092

A+

390

125

0

515

  82.40%

P

A

1



16

100OO 20210514448 LAXMIKANTH 
RAVINDRANATH 
CHAVAN

RAVINDRANATH K 
CHAVAN

PEMIBAI

22-Mar-2006

SC

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E095

14E025

14E000

14E120

A+

P1:A

33K080

33K020

33K000

33K100

A+

P2:A

61H080

61H020

61H000

61H100

A+

P3:A

81E068

81E020

81E000

81E088

A 

P4:A

83E072

83E020

83E000

83E092

A+

85E074

85E020

85E000

85E094

A+

469

125

0

594

  95.04%

P

A+

1

17

100OO 20210514459 MANISH MARUTI 
WAGAMODE

MARUTI

VAISHALI

21-Jul-2005

CAT-1

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E090

14E025

14E000

14E115

A+

P1:A

33K070

33K020

33K000

33K090

A+

P2:A

61H072

61H020

61H000

61H092

A+

P3:A

81E070

81E020

81E000

81E090

A+

P4:A

83E066

83E020

83E000

83E086

A 

85E074

85E020

85E000

85E094

A+

442

125

0

567

  90.72%

P

A+

1

18

100OO 20210514536 PAVANKUMAR 
TODALABAGI

SHIVANAND

MANJULA

12-Dec-2005

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E083

14E025

14E000

14E108

A 

P1:A

33K078

33K020

33K000

33K098

A+

P2:A

61H052

61H020

61H000

61H072

B 

P3:A

81E064

81E020

81E000

81E084

A 

P4:A

83E060

83E020

83E000

83E080

A 

85E066

85E020

85E000

85E086

A 

403

125

0

528

  84.48%

P

A

1

19

100OO 20210514547 PRAJWAL M NAIK

MAHADEV

GEETA

26-Jan-2004

SC

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E088

14E025

14E000

14E113

A+

P1:A

33K070

33K020

33K000

33K090

A+

P2:A

61H074

61H020

61H000

61H094

A+

P3:A

81E066

81E019

81E000

81E085

A 

P4:A

83E060

83E019

83E000

83E079

B 

85E028

85E020

85E000

85E048

C 

386

123

0

509

  81.44%

P

A

1
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100OO 20210514550 PRAJWAL PATIL

IRANNA

RENUKA

08-Oct-2005

CAT-1

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E040

14E025

14E000

14E065

C 

P1:A

33K052

33K020

33K000

33K072

B 

P2:A

61H080

61H020

61H000

61H100

A+

P3:A

81E072

81E019

81E000

81E091

A+

P4:A

83E048

83E020

83E000

83E068

B 

85E054

85E019

85E000

85E073

B 

346

123

0

469

  75.04%

P

B

1

21

158OO 20210514559 PRASHANT SHIVANAND 
HIREMATH

SHIVANAND

SAVITRI

25-Jul-2005

3B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E078

14E025

14E000

14E103

A 

P1:A

33K068

33K020

33K000

33K088

A 

P2:A

61H080

61H020

61H000

61H100

A+

P3:A

81E078

81E020

81E000

81E098

A+

P4:A

83E042

83E020

83E000

83E062

B 

85E062

85E020

85E000

85E082

A 

408

125

0

533

  85.28%

P

A

1

22

100OO 20210514569 PREM ANAND CHAVAN

ANAND CHAVAN

ANITA CHAVAN

04-Apr-2004

SC

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E090

14E025

14E000

14E115

A+

P1:A

33K072

33K020

33K000

33K092

A+

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E056

81E020

81E000

81E076

B 

P4:A

83E054

83E020

83E000

83E074

B 

85E062

85E020

85E000

85E082

A 

410

125

0

535

  85.60%

P

A

1

23

100OO 20210514580 PRUTHVIRAJ SURESH 
NAYAK

SURESH NAYAK

KAMALABAI NAYAK

29-Mar-2005

SC

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E095

14E023

14E000

14E118

A+

P1:A

33K076

33K020

33K000

33K096

A+

P2:A

61H080

61H020

61H000

61H100

A+

P3:A

81E070

81E020

81E000

81E090

A+

P4:A

83E054

83E020

83E000

83E074

B 

85E076

85E020

85E000

85E096

A+

451

123

0

574

  91.84%

P

A+

1



24

100OO 20210514636 SAHANA PARASU 
CHAWADIHAL

PARASU

PREMA

28-Jul-2005

SC

GIRL

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E073

14E025

14E000

14E098

B 

P1:A

33K074

33K020

33K000

33K094

A+

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E050

81E020

81E000

81E070

B 

P4:A

83E062

83E020

83E000

83E082

A 

85E078

85E020

85E000

85E098

A+

413

125

0

538

  86.08%

P

A

1

25

100OO 20210514665 SANJANA HANUMANTH 
VAGGI

HANUMANTH

DRAKSHAYANI

08-Dec-2004

2A

GIRL

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E090

14E025

14E000

14E115

A+

P1:A

33K080

33K020

33K000

33K100

A+

P2:A

61H078

61H020

61H000

61H098

A+

P3:A

81E072

81E020

81E000

81E092

A+

P4:A

83E060

83E020

83E000

83E080

A 

85E078

85E020

85E000

85E098

A+

458

125

0

583

  93.28%

P

A+

1

26

100OO 20210514678 SAYYED ABUL HASSAN 
MEHRAN QUADRI

JAWAD QUADRI

SHAINAZ J QUADRI

25-Jun-2005

2B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E080

14E024

14E000

14E104

A 

P1:A

33K078

33K020

33K000

33K098

A+

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E032

81E020

81E000

81E052

C 

P4:A

83E028

83E020

83E000

83E048

C 

85E044

85E020

85E000

85E064

B 

338

124

0

462

  73.92%

P

B

1

27

098OO 20210514705 SHIVALINGAYYA 
SHARANAYYA YADRAMI

SHARANAYYA

NEELAMMA

22-Jul-2005

3B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E088

14E025

14E000

14E113

A+

P1:A

33K080

33K020

33K000

33K100

A+

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E058

81E020

81E000

81E078

B 

P4:A

83E052

83E020

83E000

83E072

B 

85E076

85E020

85E000

85E096

A+

430

125

0

555

  88.80%

P

A

1



28

100OO 20210514777 SUDEEP SHREESHAIL 
SANGOGI

SHREESHAIL SANGOGI

JAYASHREE SANGOGI

04-Jul-2005

OTHER

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E078

14E025

14E000

14E103

A 

P1:A

33K078

33K020

33K000

33K098

A+

P2:A

61H068

61H020

61H000

61H088

A 

P3:A

81E062

81E020

81E000

81E082

A 

P4:A

83E040

83E020

83E000

83E060

B 

85E034

85E020

85E000

85E054

C 

360

125

0

485

  77.60%

P

B

1

29

100OO 20210514816 VARUN BADIGER

MALLIKARJUN

RENUKA

15-May-2004

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E068

14E023

14E000

14E091

B 

P1:A

33K058

33K020

33K000

33K078

B 

P2:A

61H070

61H020

61H000

61H090

A+

P3:A

81E028

81E020

81E000

81E048

C 

P4:A

83E028

83E020

83E000

83E048

C 

85E028

85E020

85E000

85E048

C 

280

123

0

403

  64.48%

P

B

1

30

100OO 20210514842 VINAY RAMESH 
BIRADAR

RAMESH

JAYSHREE

12-Sep-2005

3B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E063

14E025

14E000

14E088

B 

P1:A

33K062

33K020

33K000

33K082

A 

P2:A

61H072

61H020

61H000

61H092

A+

P3:A

81E028

81E020

81E000

81E048

C 

P4:A

83E038

83E020

83E000

83E058

C 

85E070

85E020

85E000

85E090

A+

333

125

0

458

  73.28%

P

B

1

31

100OO 20210514856 VISHWANATH V 
HANCHINAL

VEERANNA

SHAILAJA

23-Sep-2005

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E088

14E025

14E000

14E113

A+

P1:A

33K074

33K020

33K000

33K094

A+

P2:A

61H080

61H020

61H000

61H100

A+

P3:A

81E052

81E020

81E000

81E072

B 

P4:A

83E058

83E020

83E000

83E078

B 

85E076

85E020

85E000

85E096

A+

428

125

0

553

  88.48%

P

A

1



32

132OO 20210616084 ADITYA GOVIND 
RATHOD

GOVIND

KAVITA

26-May-2005

SC

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E068

14E025

14E000

14E093

B 

P1:A

33K072

33K020

33K000

33K092

A+

P2:A

61H070

61H020

61H000

61H090

A+

P3:A

81E042

81E020

81E000

81E062

B 

P4:A

83E062

83E020

83E000

83E082

A 

85E056

85E020

85E000

85E076

B 

370

125

0

495

  79.20%

P

B

1

33

132OO 20210616107 ANAND MALLIKARJUN 
HOLEALUR

MALLIKARJUN

LAXMI

01-Feb-2004

3B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E053

14E025

14E000

14E078

B 

P1:A

33K074

33K020

33K000

33K094

A+

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E048

81E020

81E000

81E068

B 

P4:A

83E038

83E020

83E000

83E058

C 

85E058

85E020

85E000

85E078

B 

347

125

0

472

  75.52%

P

B

1

34

132OO 20210616113 AYUSH SHANKAR 
JADHAV

SHANKAR

ANUSUYA

08-Mar-2005

SC

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E050

14E025

14E000

14E075

B 

P1:A

33K072

33K020

33K000

33K092

A+

P2:A

61H072

61H020

61H000

61H092

A+

P3:A

81E028

81E020

81E000

81E048

C 

P4:A

83E036

83E020

83E000

83E056

C 

85E038

85E020

85E000

85E058

C 

296

125

0

421

  67.36%

P

B

1

35

132OO 20210616178 MOHAMMED MOIZ 
SALWATI

GOUS MOHIUDDIN 
SALWATI

B SHAHEENA

18-Jun-2005

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E073

14E025

14E000

14E098

B 

P1:A

33K074

33K020

33K000

33K094

A+

P2:A

61H070

61H020

61H000

61H090

A+

P3:A

81E068

81E020

81E000

81E088

A 

P4:A

83E070

83E020

83E000

83E090

A+

85E070

85E020

85E000

85E090

A+

425

125

0

550

  88.00%

P

A

1



36

132OO 20210616258 SATISH ASHOK 
BHAIRAGOND

ASHOK BHAIRAGOND

LAXMIBAI 
BHAIRAGOND

01-Apr-2005

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E078

14E025

14E000

14E103

A 

P1:A

33K076

33K020

33K000

33K096

A+

P2:A

61H076

61H020

61H000

61H096

A+

P3:A

81E054

81E020

81E000

81E074

B 

P4:A

83E066

83E020

83E000

83E086

A 

85E066

85E020

85E000

85E086

A 

416

125

0

541

  86.56%

P

A

1

37

132OO 20210616259 SATISH B KUMBAL

BHIMARAY S KUMBAL

MAHADEVI B

18-Apr-2005

3B

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E073

14E024

14E000

14E097

B 

P1:A

33K078

33K020

33K000

33K098

A+

P2:A

61H074

61H020

61H000

61H094

A+

P3:A

81E046

81E020

81E000

81E066

B 

P4:A

83E064

83E020

83E000

83E084

A 

85E068

85E020

85E000

85E088

A 

403

124

0

527

  84.32%

P

A

1

38

132OO 20210616319 VEERESH G PATIL

GURURAJ

VISHALAXI

17-Sep-2004

2A

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E063

14E025

14E000

14E088

B 

P1:A

33K070

33K020

33K000

33K090

A+

P2:A

61H080

61H020

61H000

61H100

A+

P3:A

81E064

81E020

81E000

81E084

A 

P4:A

83E060

83E020

83E000

83E080

A 

85E060

85E020

85E000

85E080

A 

397

125

0

522

  83.52%

P

A

1

39

132OO 20210616335 VISHAL DHARANAKAR

PARSHURAMA

SAVITA

17-May-2005

SC

BOY

EXT

INT

GRACE

TOTAL

GRADE

PART-B

14E075

14E023

14E000

14E098

B 

P1:A

33K068

33K020

33K000

33K088

A 

P2:A

61H072

61H020

61H000

61H092

A+

P3:A

81E032

81E019

81E000

81E051

C 

P4:A

83E044

83E020

83E000

83E064

B 

85E028

85E019

85E000

85E047

C 

319

121

0

440

  70.40%

P

B

1



BOYS GIRLS

SUBJECTS APPEARED PASSED APPEARED PASSED

L1 32 32 7 7

L2 32 32 7 7

L3 32 32 7 7

S1 32 32 7 7

S2 32 32 7 7

S3 32 32 7 7

TOTAL : 32 32 7 7

SSLC MAIN EXAMINATION-2021 SCHOOL WISE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT (CCERF) 

CUMULATIVE GRADE AVERAGE

GRADES BOYS GIRLS

A+ 6 1

A 15 6

B 11 0

C 0 0

TOTAL : 32 7

RESULTS BOYS GIRLS

DISTINCTION 14 5

1 st CLASS 18 2

2 nd CLASS 0 0

PASS CLASS 0 0

PLACE :

DATE : 10-08-2021

±Á¯Á ªÀÄÄRå¸ÀÜgÀÄ
Head Master

P PASS 39

F FAIL 0

M MAL PRACTICE 0

WB WITH HELD 0

E Considered as NOT APPEARED for 
Examination

0

SCHOOL 
CODE

Quality Weightage 
Percentage

GRADE

OO0593 93.27 A

Quality Weightage Percentage = 40% of pass percentage + 20 % of  Percentage of Students who secured 60% and above + 40 % of Total average marks secured

Quality Weightage Percentage Grade

75-100% A

More than 60% and less than 75% B

Less than 60% C




